
Dillard University Tuition and Fees Schedule AY 24 -25 

Tuition

University Programs Per Semester
Cohort Fall 2023 Or Earlier (Continuing Students) $9,597
Mandatory Fee $1,500
Cohort Fall 2024 $10,059
Mandatory Fee $1,900
Overload Charge Per Credit Hour (Over 18 Credit Hours) $801.00

Evening/Weekend Programs 
Full-Time/Part-Time (Per Credit Hour) $500
Overload Charge Per Credit Hour (Over 18 Credit Hours) $801.00
Mandatory Fee $1,500

Online Programs (ONLY)
Full-Time/Part-Time (Per Credit Hour) $500
Overload Charge Per Credit Hour (Over 18 Credit Hours) $801.00
Mandatory Fee $1,500

Graduate Programs
Full-Time (9+ Credit Hours) $6,150
Part-Time (6 Credit Hours or less—Charge Per Credit Hour) $683

Certificate Programs
Per Course $1,500

Fees

Description Per Transaction
Application Fee – New & Re-Admit $40

Graduation Fee (Mandatory) $550
International Application Fee

Enrollment Fee
$60
$150

Late Registration Fee $250
Nursing Fee $650
Parking Fee $50

Study Abroad Fee $250
Transcript Fee $10

Student Health Insurance Fee $2105
Renter’s Insurance Fee $100/semester ($200/yr)

Housing Application Fee $25

Room & Board (University Sponsored Housing & Meal Plans Combined)

Charges (Room & Board) Per Semester
Single $7,883

Single (Gentilly Gardens) $8,445
Double $6,187

Double (Gentilly Gardens) $6,247
Triple (incl. Gardens) $5,774

SUNO Double $6,247
SUNO Quads $5,511

Off-Campus Commuter Meal Plan (No Housing) $1,000


